| CENTERS FO | IN WIEDICARE & WIEDICAID SERVICES | | | A TORW | | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF | F ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE | PROVIDER # | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | DATE SURVEY | | | | | | |
| NO HARM WITH | ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM | | A. BUILDING: | COMPLETE: | | | | | | |
| FOR SNFs AND I | | 345483 | B. WING | 6/20/2013 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF PROV | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | | |
| SHAIRE NUI | RSING CENTER | 1450 SHAIRE O LENOIR, NC | CENTER DR | | | | | | | |
| ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN | NCIES | | | | | | | | |
| F 156 | 483.10(b)(5) - (10), 483.10(b)(1) NOTI | ICE OF RIGHTS, RULES, SERVICES, CHARGES | | | | | | | | |
| | The facility must inform the resident both orally and in writing in a language that the resident understands of his or her rights and all rules and regulations governing resident conduct and responsibilities during the stay in the facility. The facility must also provide the resident with the notice (if any) of the State developed under §1919(e)(6) of the Act. Such notification must be made prior to or upon admission and during the resident's stay. Receipt of such information, and any amendments to it, must be acknowledged in writing. The facility must inform each resident who is entitled to Medicaid benefits, in writing, at the time of admission to the nursing facility or, when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of the items and services that are included in nursing facility services under the State plan and for which the resident may not be charged; those other items and services that the facility offers and for which the resident may be charged, and the amount of charges for those services; and inform each resident when changes are made to the items and services specified in paragraphs (5)(i)(A) and (B) of this section. The facility must inform each resident before, or at the time of admission, and periodically during the resident's stay, of services available in the facility and of charges for those services, including any charges for services not covered under Medicare or by the facility's per diem rate. | | | | | | | | | |
| | The facility must furnish a written description of the manner of protecting | | | | | | | | | |
| | A description of the requirements and properties to request an assessment under section 1 resources at the time of institutionalization resources which cannot be considered as medical care in his or her process of specific process. | 1924(c) which dete ion and attributes t vailable for payme | ermines the extent of a couple's non-ex to the community spouse an equitable s ent toward the cost of the institutionalize | empt share of | | | | | | |
| | A posting of names, addresses, and telep the State survey and certification agency protection and advocacy network, and the file a complaint with the State survey an misappropriation of resident property in requirements. | y, the State licensu he Medicaid fraud nd certification age | are office, the State ombudsman progra I control unit; and a statement that the rency concerning resident abuse, neglect | nm, the resident may t, and | | | | | | |
| | The facility must inform each resident of for his or her care. | nt of the name, specialty, and way of contacting the physician responsible | | | | | | | | |
| | applicants for admission oral and writter | in the facility written information, and provide to residents and en information about how to apply for and use Medicare and Medicaid or previous payments covered by such benefits. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

| CENTERS I | FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | "A" FORM | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| STATEMENT | OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE | PROVIDER # | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | DATE SURVEY | | | | | |
| NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM | | | A. BUILDING: | COMPLETE: | | | | | |
| FOR SNFs AN | ID NFs | 345483 | B. WING | 6/20/2013 | | | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHAIRE NURSING CENTER | | and the second of the second o | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | |
| | | 1450 SHAIRE O LENOIR, NC | CENTER DR | | | | | | |
| ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE | ncies | | | | | | | |
| F 156 | Continued From Page 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT is not met as e The findings included: 1. A record review of the Medicare No notification on 10/31/12. The notificat | n-Coverage forms | | | | | | | |
| | During an interview on 06/19/13 at 3:41 PM the Director of Rehabilitation reported she documented the notice given to the resident or family at care plan meetings or had the Medicare Non-Coverage form signed 1 week prior to the residents discharge from services. The Director of Rehabilitation further stated she gave the notification forms to Business Office Manager to be filed. During an interview on 06/19/13 at 4:15 PM the Business Office Manager revealed the Director of Rehabilitation was responsible for notifying residents prior to their Medicare Part A services ending. The Director of Rehabilitation had the resident or family sign the CMS-10123 form- Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage. The Director of Rehabilitation gave the notification forms to the Business Office Manager to be filed. The Business Office Manager stated she did not review them. | | | | | | | | |
| | During an interview on 06/20/13 at 11:53 AM the Administrator reported Medicare Part A services were discussed in Medicare meeting on Wednesday of each week. He further stated they tried to give the resident or family as much notice as possible when they were getting ready to finish up with their therapy. The Administrator stated his expectation was for staff to generally have the notice signed a week prior to the service ending. The Administrator further stated "the Federal Government says 48 hours but we give 5 days if at all possible." | | | | | | | | |
| | 2. A record review of the Medicare Non-Coverage form CMS-10123 showed Resident# 61 was signed on 03/08/13 and advised that therapy services would end on 03/09/13. | | | | | | | | |
| | notice given to the resident or family at | 3:41 PM the Director of Rehabilitation reported she documented the at care plan meetings or had the Medicare Non-Coverage form signed 1 from services. The Director of Rehabilitation further stated she gave the Manager to be filed. | | | | | | | |
| | Rehabilitation was responsible for noti Director of Rehabilitation would have Non-Coverage. The Director of Rehab | During an interview on 06/19/13 at 4:15 PM the Business Office Manager revealed the Director of Rehabilitation was responsible for notifying residents prior to their Medicare Part A services ending. The Director of Rehabilitation would have the resident or family sign the CMS-10123 form- Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage. The Director of Rehabilitation would then give the notification forms to the Business Office Manager to be filed. The Business Office Manager stated she did not review them. | | | | | | | |
| | During an interview on 06/20/13 at 11:53 AM the Administrator reported Medicare Part A services were | | | | | | | | |

| CENTERS | FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | 2.5 | "A" FORM | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE | PROVIDER # | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | DATE SURVEY | | | | | | |
| NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs | | | A. BUILDING: | COMPLETE: | | | | | | |
| | | 345483 | B. WING | 6/20/2013 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF PR | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | | |
| SHAIRE NURSING CENTER | | 1450 SHAIRE O LENOIR, NC | 1450 SHAIRE CENTER DR LENOIR, NC | | | | | | | |
| ID PREFIX FAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI | ENCIES | | | | | | | | |
| F 156 | Continued From Page 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | discussed in Medicare meeting on Wednesday of each week. He further stated we try to give the resident or family as much notice as possible when there getting ready to finish up with their therapy. The Administrator stated his expectation was for staff to generally have the notice signed a week prior to the service ending. The Administrator further stated "the Federal Government says 48 hours but we give 5 days if at all possible." | | | | | | | | | |
| F 279 | 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(1) DEVELOP C | OMPREHENSIVE | CARE PLANS | | | | | | | |
| | A facility must use the results of the assessment to develop, review and revise the resident's comprehensive plan of care. | | | | | | | | | |
| | The facility must develop a comprehensive care plan for each resident that includes measurable objectives and timetables to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. | | | | | | | | | |
| | The care plan must describe the services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.25; and any services that would otherwise be required under §483.25 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(b)(4). | | | | | | | | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interviews the facility failed to develop a care plan for psychotropic drug use for 1 of 10 residents reviewed for unnecessary medications (Resident #21). | | | | | | | | | |
| | The findings included: | | | | | | | | | |
| | Resident #21 was admitted to the facility on 05/09/13 with diagnoses including anxiety state and depressive disorder. | | | | | | | | | |
| | memory problems and had moderately indicated the resident required extensive. The MDS further indicated that Resident required required that Resident required requ | The admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 05/21/13 indicated Resident #21 had short and long-term memory problems and had moderately impaired cognitive skills for daily decision making. The MDS indicated the resident required extensive assistance by staff for transfers, activities of daily living and bathing. The MDS further indicated that Resident #21 received an antianxiety and antidepressant medication during the last seven days since admission to the facility | | | | | | | | |
| | The Care Area Assessment (CAA) Summary dated 05/21/13 indicated Resident #21 received Remeron (antidepressant) and Ativan (antianxiety). Resident #21 had diagnoses of anxiety and insomnia. The summary stated the facility would continue to monitor and provide referrals as needed. It was not indicated if above assessment would proceed to care plan for psychotropic drug use. | | | | | | | | | |
| | An interview with Nurse #2 on 06/19/13 at 4:25 PM revealed when a resident is on a psychotropic medication | | | | | | | | | |

| HARM WITH O | ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM Fs DER OR SUPPLIER SING CENTER | 1450 SHAIRE C | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | DATE SURVEY COMPLETE: 6/20/2013 | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|---|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SNFs AND NF ME OF PROVIE AIRE NURS | DER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADDRESS | B. WINGCITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | | |
| ME OF PROVIE AIRE NURS | DER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADDRESS | CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 6/20/2013 | | | | | | |
| AIRE NURS | | 1450 SHAIRE C | CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | | | |
| AIRE NURS | | | ENTER DR | | | | | | | |
| FIX | SING CENTER | I DAILOID MIN | 2.112.12.1 | | | | | | | |
| | | LENOIR, NC | | | | | | | | |
| | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE | ENCIES | | | | | | | | |
| 279 | Continued From Page 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | a care plan should be developed for the Ativan and should have a care plan for and indicated she had intended to care through with the care plan. | psychotropic medic | cation use. Nurse #2 looked back throu | gh her notes | | | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/05/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|--|-----|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345483 | B. WNG | | | 06/20/2013 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHAIRE NURSING CENTER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1450 SHAIRE CENTER DR LENOIR, NC 28645 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 431 SS=E | The facility must emp a licensed pharmacis of records of receipt a controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliation records are in order a controlled drugs is ma reconciled. Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessor instructions, and the eapplicable. In accordance with St facility must store all clocked compartments controls, and permit of have access to the keep the facility must provipermanently affixed controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 at abuse, except when the package drug distributed quantity stored is minimate the readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: | loy or obtain the services of the whole establishes a system and disposition of all efficient detail to enable an entire in an account of all aintained and periodically are with currently accepted so, and include the ey and cautionary expiration date when the drugs and biologicals in under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys. | . F | 431 | TITLE | | (X6) DATE |
| | The state of the s | enil | | | administrator | | 7/12/13 |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosuble 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correctionary disclosured days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is equisite to continued program participation.

DRIGINIAL SIGNATURE DATE: 1-5-13

JUL 1 5 2013

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

Facility ID: 956261

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/05/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 10 CT (1000 STATE CONTEST) | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|----------------------------|
| | | 345483 | B. WNG | B. WNG | | 06/20/2013 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHAIRE NURSING CENTER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1450 SHAIRE CENTER DR LENOIR, NC 28645 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 431 | facility failed to discar bags of intravenous a expired vial of insulin room refrigerators, ar insulin, 1 expired bott stock medication in 2 The findings included Review of the manufator Lantus insulin review must be used within the must be discarded." Finformation for Novoli "Unopened and open must be discarded 42 kept out of the refrigerator on 06/17/100 milliliter intravence (Ceftriaxone 1 gram) 05/2013 and one uno insulin with an expirate B. Observations of two 06/19/13 which service revealed the following Cart 1 (one) containe Lantus with an opene multi dose vial of Novo of 04/29/13. At 9:10 A contained one partially | ans and staff interviews the rd two expired 100 milliliter antibiotic fluids and one in 1 of 1 medication storage and 2 vials of expired opened alle of antihistamine caplets of 3 medication carts. It is acturer package information ealed, "Unrefrigerated vials he 28 day period or they Review of the package in R insulin revealed, ed (In use) Novolin R vials at days after they are first arator, even if they still ulin." It is medication storage room 13 at 12:19 PM revealed two ous antibiotic fluids with an expiration date of pened vial of Humulin R tion date of 05/17/13. It is medication carts on a medication carts on the 300 Hall good and the staff of the sta | F | | This Plan of Correction is submitted to deficiencies cited under Tag #F431 This is to state that we do not concur wit recommendation as stated for deficient Upon finding stated deficiencies. On June 17, 2013 two 100 milliliter intrantibiotic fluids (Ceftriaxone 1 gram) wexpiration date of 05/2013 and one unovial of Humulin R insulin with an expiration of 65/17/2013, was discarded from the refrigerator in the medication storage row June 19, 2013 one multi dose vial of Lainsulin opened 05/19/2013 and one multiplication cart 1. 19, 2013 one partially full bottle of Benwith expiration date of 03/2013 was discrommedication cart 2. On June 27, 2013 all medication carts and medication storage room including refriwas inspected and audited by administrations to ensure any and all medications date, properly labeled and stored permanufacturer's recommendations. All medications found to be expired and medications found to be expired and medication storage room including refrigant macist completed an inspection of medication storage room including refrigand medication storage room including refrigance medication storage room including refrigand medication storage room including refrigand medication st | ith this practice. Favenous rith an opened tion date to do | 2/15/13 |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/05/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|--|--|----------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
| | 345483 B. WNG | | 06/20/2013 | | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHAIRE NURSING CENTER | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1450 SHAIRE CENTER DR LENOIR, NC 28645 | | 450 SHAIRE CENTER DR | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 431 | Nursing (DON) reveal written policy for med reported the Pharmac resident MAR (Medica review and checked thand medication carts labeled medications. expectation that each expiration date of the administering it to a redose insulin vials 30 c. During an interview or Nurse #1 stated when medication she discar reorders it from the pthe nurses were in chamedications for reside Nurse #1 further state should be discarded 3. An interview with the 9:21 AM revealed he month to review the rethe medication storag carts for all expired medications. The Phaexpectation that multidiscarded according to | ided the facility did not have a dication storage. She dist conducted a monthly ation Administration Record) are medication storage room for expired and correctly. The DON stated it was her nurse should check the medication before esident and discard multiplays after being opened. In 06/20/13 at 9:12 AM with a she finds an expired at the medication and narmacy. Nurse #1 reported arge of restocking and stock medications. In dodys after being opened. Pharmacist on 06/20/13 at visited the facility once a desident MARs and inspect are room and medication edications. The Pharmacist of to discard of all expired remacist stated it was his dose insulin vials should be on the manufacturer of each medication nurse ration date before | F | 431 | nurses twice per week for a period of tw Followed by random nurse observation week for a period of four weeks. All f will be documented and reviewed by the Director of Nurses immediately follow observations. Administrative nursing responsible for checking all medication in the medication storage room includin medication carts on a routine basis no lobi-monthly. Any medications found to expired will be removed by the administrative and brought directly to the Direct Nurses. Contract pharmacy will continevaluate medications stored in the medication including medication carts on a medication and to be examiled be removed by the pharmacists and directly to the Director of Nurses. All nursing staff have been re-educated five rights of medication administration medication will be labeled with date and initials at the time of opening. Manufar recommendations regarding proper storeshelf life of medication will be followed. The Director of Nurses will collaborate documentation from the monthly pharmar review and the administrative nurse find will report to the Q.A. Committee mont period of three months. | once per indings will be as stored ages than to be attrative for of anothly apired a brought on the age and a l. | r |